#### 501849753 03/12/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary L. Small	06/22/1994

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VLSI Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1109 McKay Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5563509

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (408)518-5671 **Phone**: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41
Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 1

source=08269801ParentInventorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027846 FRAME: 0747

# 周/269801

VLSI Case No.: 2101

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I, Gary L. Small executed an employment agreement with VLSI Technology, Inc. (hereinafter called VLSI), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1109 McKay Drive, San Jose, California, 95131, whereby I have agreed to assign to VLSI all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to VLSI's business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my employment by VLSI;

Now, therefor, pursuant to the terms of said employment agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VLSI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ALAPTABLE LOAD BOARD ASSEMBLY FOR TESTING ICS WITH DIFFERENT POWER/GROUND BOND PAD AND OR PIN CONFIGURATIONS

'IONS		
nventions set forth and describe ountries foreign thereto which I	ed therein, and any an may be granted therec	nd all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; or
filed on		and the inventions set forth
and any and all Letters Paten thereon or therefor;	t of the United States	and of countries foreign thereto
Impensation any power of a vissue, or other papers which me inventions described in said of foreign thereto, and to coo inventions and in the adjudication	ittorney, assignment ay be necessary or de application and all pe perate and assist in on or reexamination o	<ul> <li>application, whether original, estrable fully to secure to VLSI, its atent rights therein, in the United the prosecution of interference of said Letters Patent provided the</li> </ul>
nto set my hand and seal:		1/22-194
Jaly = Sm	Date	5 ·
	filed on  and any and all Letters Patenthereon or therefor;  ation, I agree promptly upon recompensation any power of a pissue, or other papers which me inventions described in said of foreign thereto, and to continuentions and in the adjudication and set my hand and seal:	filed on and any and all Letters Patent of the United States thereon or therefor;  ation, I agree promptly upon request of VLSI, its succempensation any power of attorney, assignment elissue, or other papers which may be necessary or de inventions described in said application and all pay foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination courred by me in lending such cooperation and assistant

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

Before me, this Aday of Server, personally appeared GARY L. SMALL, personally known to me. OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Stamp/Seal

JACQUELINE M. BATES
COMM. # 1021352
Notary Public — Cclifornia
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires. MAR 23, 1998

Notary Public

JEM 30 94

JE JO JARDEMARK

KELL I D 8 3 FRANCO 2 S